RESOLUTION NO. 477

WHEREAS, a Uniform Building Code was adopted by Mason County on January 6, 1975, as required by Chapter 96, Laws of the First Extraordinary Session of 1974; and

WHEREAS, since the adoption of this code, a Mason County Building Inspection Department has been formed and a budget adopted for the administration of said department, in amount \$27,915.00; and

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is deemed best to incorporate the Building Inspection Department into the Current Expense Fund budget for better administration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved and ordered that the Mason County Building Inspection Department be, and hereby is, incorporated into the Mason County Current Expense Fund budget.

DATED this 10th day of February, 1975.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

William Co Minter

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor Planner

Iva

Treas.